N2300000606

Office Use Only



500415376015

09/14/23~-01005--021 ++52.50





October 6, 2023

LINDA AKES FARNES 819 SKY PINE WAY, APT C2 GREENACRES, FL 33415

SUBJECT: HOMELESS STORIES PROJECT, INC.

Ref. Number: N23000010606

We have received your document for HOMELESS STORIES PROJECT, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$52.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please ensure that you list the address for sally smith.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Morgan E Lovett Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 823A00023167

www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

TO:

Amendment Section
Division of Corporations

Linda Akes Farnes

(Name of Contact Person)

	ting additional information	
NAME OF CORPORATION:	Homeless Stories Project, Inc.	
DOCUMENT NUMBER:	N23000010606	
The enclosed corrected Art	ticles of Amendment are submitted for filing. Fee previously submitted	d.
template was inadvertently information, was part of the Doe" and "Mike Jones" are language including these na A copy is also attached for a assistance.	etter, when the original Articles of Amendment were recently filed, saily not removed prior to filing. "Sally Smith", for whom you have reque e template language, and is not an officer of Homeless Stories Project also names from the template and not officers of Homeless Stories Plames has now been removed, and the corrected Articles of Amendmental Certified Copy. Please contact me if anything further is needed. I gradence concerning this matter to the following:	sted the contact t, Inc. Likewise, "John roject, Inc. Template ent are herein attached
	Linda Akes Farnes	
	(Name of Contact Person)	
	Homeless Stories Project, Inc.	
	THO THE COST OF COST TO TO THE STATE OF THE	
	(Firm)	
	(Firm)	
	(Firm) 819 Sky Pine Way, Apt C2	
	(Firm) 819 Sky Pine Way, Apt C2 (Address)	
	(Firm) 819 Sky Pine Way, Apt C2 (Address) Greenacres, FL 33415	

at <u>(863) 633-9984</u>

(Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)

COVER LETTER

TO:

Amendment Section

Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION	l: <u>Homeless Stories Proj</u>	ect, inc.	
DOCUMENT NUMBER: _	N23000010606		
The enclosed Articles of A	A <i>mendment</i> and fee are sul	omitted for filing.	
Please return all correspo	ondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:	
	Lir	nda Akes Farnes	
	(Name of	f Contact Person)	
	Hom	eless Stories Project, Inc.	
		(Firm)	
	819	Sky Pine Way, Apt C2	
	(Address)	
		enacres, FL 33415	
	(City/Sta	te and Zip Code)	
		Stories Project@Gmail.com	
E	Email Address: (to be used f	or future annual report not	ification)
For Further information t	his matter, please call:		
Linda Akes Farnes		at(<u>863) 633</u>	-9984
(Name o	of Contact Person)	(Area Code)	(Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the	e following amount made p	ayable to the Florida Depai	rtment of State:
□ \$35 Filing Fee	□ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional Copy is Enclosed)	
Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street Address Amendment Se Division of Corp The Centre of T 2415 N. Monro	ection porations

2. 7. 1. 1. 1. C3

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Articles of Amendment

to

Articles of Incorporation

of

Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florid	da Dept. of State)	
N23000010606		
	er of Corporation (if known)	
Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	Statutes, this <i>Florida Not For Profit</i>	Corporation adopts the following
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corpo	oration:	
N/A The new n Theorem or the abbreviation "Corp." or 'Inc." Cor	name must be distinguishable and company" or "Co.' may not be used in	
3. Enter new principal office address, if applicable:	. N/A	
Principle office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)	***	
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: Mailing address MAY BEA POST OFFICE BOX)	N/A	
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered agent and/or the new registered office address:	office address in Florida, enter the	name of the new registered
Name of new Registered Agent:	N/A	
	N/A	
New Registered Office Address:	(Florida street address) N/A	
	N/A	
	(City)	(Zip Code)
lew Regestered Agent's Signature, if changing Registereby accept the appointment as registered agent.		igations of the position.
_	N/A	
	(Signature of New Registered	Agent, if changing)

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

E. Other amendments:

Homeless Stories Project is organized and operated exclusively for educational, charitable, and/or religious purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, or to any corresponding provision of any future federal tax law as follows: TO RAISE AWARENESS AND PROVIDE RESOURCES FOR PEOPLE FACING HOMELESSNESS AND / OR HUNGER, AND FOR THE PEOPLE AND ORGANIZATIONS ASSISTING THEM.

ARTICLE VIII: PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES

Notwithstanding any other provision hereof, the Corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (i) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Code (or the corresponding provision of any future federal tax code), or (ii) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code (or the corresponding provision of any future federal tax code). No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of any trustee, director, or officer of the Corporation, or any private individual (except that reasonable compensation may be paid for services rendered to or for the Corporation, and no trustee, director or officer shall be entitled to share in the distribution of any of the corporate assets upon dissolution of the Corporation. No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall consist of carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation (except as otherwise provided by Section 501(h) of the Code), or participating in, or intervening in (including the publication or distribution of statement(s), any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

ARTICLE IX: DISTRIBUTIONS UPON DISSOLUTION

Upon the termination, dissolution or final liquidation of the Corporation in any manner and for any reason, the Board of Directors shall first pay or provide for the payment of all liabilities of the Corporation; all remaining assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Code (or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code) or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

The date of each an this document was		September 7, 2023	if other than the date
Efffective date, if ap	oplicable:	September 7, 2023	
		(no more than 90 days after amendmen	t file date)
		not meet the applicable statutory filing one Department of State's records.	requirements, this date will not be
Adoption of Amend	ment(s)	(CHECK ONE)	
	dment(s) was/were adont(s) was/were sufficie	opted by the members and the numb nt for approval.	er of votes cast for the
	no members or memb y the board of directo	ers entitled to vote on the amendmers.	nt(s). The amendment(s) was/were
Da	ited	September 7, 2023	Λ
Si <u>c</u>	gnature	Sinola Okos	Humas -
		hairman or vice chairman of the boar	
		s have not been selected, by an incorp	
	receiver,	trustee, or other court appointed fide	uciary, by that fiduciary.)
		Linda Akes Farnes	
		(Typed or printed name of perso	on signing)
		President	
		(Title of person signing)	

ARTICLE VIII: PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES

Notwithstanding any other provision hereof, the Corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (i) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Code (or the corresponding provision of any future federal tax code), or (ii) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code (or the corresponding provision of any future federal tax code). No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of any trustee, director, or officer of the Corporation, or any private individual (except that reasonable compensation may be paid for services rendered to or for the Corporation, and no trustee, director or officer shall be entitled to share in the distribution of any of the corporate assets upon dissolution of the Corporation. No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall consist of carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation (except as otherwise provided by Section 501(h) of the Code), or participating in, or intervening in (including the publication or distribution of statement(s), any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

ARTICLE IX: DISTRIBUTIONS UPON DISSOLUTION

Upon the termination, dissolution or final liquidation of the Corporation in any manner and for any reason, the Board of Directors shall first pay or provide for the payment of all liabilities of the Corporation; all remaining assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Code (or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code) or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

	• •	adoption: September 7, 2023 If other than the date
this do	cument was signed.	
Efffecti	ve date, if applicable:	September 7, 2023
	· · · ·	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
		block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be e date on the Department of State's records.
Adopti	on of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
		s/were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the ere sufficient for approval.
Ø	There are no member adopted by the board	s or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were
	Dated	September 7, 2023
	Signature	(Butha chairman of the heard president or other officer wife
		(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer – if Directors have not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a
		receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.)
		Linda Akes Farnes
		(Typed or printed name of person signing)
		President

(Title of person signing)